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Alabama 

Bill Lindsey 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor  

515 South Perry St. 

Montgomery, AL 36103 

Phone: 334.242.4191 

Fax: 334.240.3186 

Email: william.lindsey@alabamada.gov 

Web:  http://alabamaduiprosecution.com 

 

Alaska 

David Buettner  

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Anchorage District Attorney’s Office 

Alaska Department of Law 

310 K Street Suite 520 

Anchorage, AK 99501 

Phone: (907) 269-6300 

David.Buettner@alaska.gov 

 

Arizona 

L. Beth Barnes 
Assistant City Prosecutor, City of Phoenix 
300 West Washington, 8th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
Phone:  602.262.6461 

Email:  beth.barnes@phoenix.gov 

Web:  http://phoenix.gov/LAW/tsrp.html 

 

Seth Peterson 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor  

Scottsdale City Prosecutor’s Office 

3700 N. 75th Street  

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 

Phone: (480) 312-3157 

Email: SPeterson@Scottsdaleaz.gov 

 

Arkansas 

Mark L. Carpenter 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor  

Office of the Prosecutor Coordinator 

323 Center St, Ste 750 
Little Rock, AR 72201 

Phone: 501.682.3576 

Email: Mark.Carpenter@arkansas.gov  

 

California 

Caitlin Harrington  

Deputy District Attorney 

Orange County District Attorney’s Office 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Cell: (714) 715-7441 

Email: caitlin.harrington@ocdapa.org 

CATSRP@da.ocgov.com 

  

Jessica Le 

Deputy District Attorney   

Orange County District Attorney’s Office 

California Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Cell: (714) 403-3509 

Office: (714) 347-8521  

Email: jessica.le@ocdapa.org 

CATSRP@da.ocgov.com 

 

Colorado 

Jennifer R. Knudsen 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor  

Colorado District Attorneys Council 

3600 S. Yosemite St., Ste. 200 

Denver, CO 80237 

Email: jen@cdac.state.co.us 

Phone: 303. 830.9115 (main) 

Phone: 303. 957.2547 (direct) 

Fax: 303. 830.8378 

Web: www.cdacweb.com 

 

Connecticut 

Jackie McMahon 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

300 Corporate Place 

Rocky Hill, CT  06067 

Phone: 860. 258.5926 

Fax: 860.258.5838 

Email: Jackie.McMahon@ct.gov 

 

Delaware 

Barzilai Axelrod 

Deputy Attorney General 

Delaware Department of Justice 

820 North French Street, 7th Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Phone: 302.577.5173 (direct) 

Fax:  302.577.2496 

Email:  Barzilai.Axelrod@delaware.gov 

 

District of Columbia 

Melissa G. Shear 

Assistant Attorney General 

Office of the Attorney General 

400 6th Street, NW Suite 9100 

Washington, DC 20001 

Phone:  202.724.6633 

Fax:  202.730.1478  

Email:  Melissa.Shear@dc.gov  
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Florida 

Vincent Petty 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Unit 107 PMB 108 

14851 State Road 52 

Hudson, FL 34669-4061 

Phone: 850.566.9021 

Email:  VinPetty@FloridaTSRP.com 

 

Georgia 

Gilbert A. Crosby 

Prosecuting Attorneys Council of Georgia 

1590 Adamson Parkway, 4th Floor 

Morrow, GA 30260-1755 

Phone: 404.969.4001 

Email: gcrosby@pacga.org 

 

Jason Samuels 

Senior Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Prosecuting Attorneys Council of Georgia 

1590 Adamson Parkway, 4th Floor 

Morrow, GA 30260-1755 

Phone: 770.282.6282  

Mobile: 404.295.7300  

Email: jsamuels@pacga.org 

 

Hawaii 

Herbert Mukai 

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

Office of the Prosecuting Attorney 

County of Hawai'i 

64-1067 Mamalahoa Hwy., C-3 

Kamuela, Hawai'i 96743 

Phone: 808.961.0466 

Email: Herbert.Mukai@hawaiicounty.gov 
  

Ramsey Ross 

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney-County of Kaua'i  

3990 Kaana Street 

Lihue, HI 96766 

Phone: 808.241.1911 

Email: rross@kauai.gov 

 

Idaho 

Jared Olson 

Idaho Prosecuting Attorneys Association 

Idaho POST Academy 

700 S. Stratford Drive 

Meridian, ID 83642 

Phone: 208.884.7325 

Cell: 208.559.1217 

Email:  Jared.olson@post.idaho.gov 

Web:   www.TSRP-Idaho.org 

 

 

Illinois 

Jennifer L. Cifaldi 

Illinois Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Institute for Legal, Legislative and Policy Studies 

Univ. of Illinois Springfield 

Center for State Policy and Leadership  

One University Plaza, MS PAC 451  

Springfield, IL 62703-5407 

Phone: 217.257.5050  

Email: jcifaldi3@gmail.com 

 

Indiana  

Christopher Daniels 

Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council 

302 W. Washington Street, E-205 

Indianapolis, IN 46204-2767 

Phone: 317.232.1836 

Email: chdaniels@ipac.in.gov 

 

Erica J. Dobbs 

Assistant Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council 

302 W. Washington Street, E-205 

Indianapolis, IN 46204-2767 

Phone: 317.232.1836 

Email: erdobbs@ipac.in.gov 

 

Iowa  

Jeremy Peterson 

Assistant Iowa Attorney General 

Office of the Attorney General of Iowa 

Prosecuting Attorneys Training Coordinator Div. 

1305 E. Walnut Street 

Des Moines, IA 50319 

Phone:  515.281.5428  

Email: jeremy.peterson@ag.iowa.gov  

 

Kansas  

Corey Kenney 

Assistant Attorney General  

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Office of Kansas Attorney General Derek Schmidt 

120 SW 10th Avenue, 2nd Floor 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Phone: 785.296.3750 

Email:  Corey.Kenney@ag.ks.gov 
 
Kentucky 

Jenny Reed 

Office of the Attorney General 

1024 Capitol Center Drive 

Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 

Phone: 502.696.5500 

Email: jreed@prosecutors.ky.gov 
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Louisiana  

VACANT 

 

Maine 

Scot Mattox, Esq. 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Maine Bureau of Highway Safety 

Dirigo Safety, LLC 

95 Main St., Suite 3 

Auburn, ME 04210 

Phone: 207.376.7325 

Email: scot.mattox@maine.gov 

Web:  www.dirigosafety.com 

 

Joshua Saucier 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Maine Bureau of Highway Safety 

Dirigo Safety, LLC 

95 Main St., Suite 3 

Auburn, ME 04210 

Email: joshua.saucier@maine.gov 

Web:  www.dirigosafety.com 

 

Maryland 

David Daggett 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Maryland State’s Attorneys Association 

3300 North Ridge Road, Ste 185 

Ellicott City, MD 21043 

Phone:  410.203.9881 

Cell:  410.979.3356 

Email: ddaggett@mdsaa.org 

 

Massachusetts 

Jessica Stone 

Vehicular Crimes Training Attorney/TSRP 

Mass. District Attorneys Association 

1 Bulfinch Place, Suite 202 

Boston, MA 02114 

Phone: 617.305.7032 

Email: Jessica.Stone@mass.gov 

 
Michigan 

Ken Stecker  

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor  

Prosecuting Attorneys Association of Michigan 

116 West Ottawa Street, Suite 200 

Lansing, MI 48913 

Phone: 517.334.6060 ext. 827 

Email:  steckerk@michigan.gov 

Web:  www.michiganprosecutor.org 

 

 

 

 

Kinga Gorzelewski Canike 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Prosecuting Attorneys Association of Michigan 

116 West Ottawa Street, Suite 200 

Lansing, MI 48913 

Phone: 517.334.6060 ext. 816 

Email: CanikeK@michigan.gov 

Web:  www.michiganprosecutor.org 

 

Minnesota 

Bill Lemons 
Minnesota County Attorney Association 
100 Empire Drive, Suite 200 
St. Paul, MN 55103 
Phone: 651.289.8451 
Email:  blemons@mcaa-mn.org 

Web:  www.mcaa-mn.org 

 

Mississippi 

Molly Miller 

Mississippi Attorney General's Office 

Walter Sillers Bldg. 

550 High Street, P.O. Box 220 

Jackson, MS 39205 

Phone:  601.359.4265 

Fax:  601.359.4254 

Email:  Molly.Miller@ago.ms.gov 

 

Missouri 

Susan Glass 

Missouri Office of Prosecution Services 

P.O. Box 899 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Phone: 573.301.2630 

Fax: 573.751.1171 

Email:  Susan.Glass@prosecutors.mo.gov 

 

Stephanie Watson 

Missouri Office of Prosecution Services 

P.O. Box 899 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Phone: 573.301.8654 

Fax: 573.751.1171 

Email:  Stephanie.Watson@prosecutors.mo.gov 

 

Montana 

Ed Hirsch 

Assistant Attorney General 

Montana Department of Justice - PSB 

215 North Sanders, 3rd floor  

P.O. Box 201401 

Helena, MT 59620-1401 

Phone: 406.414.7029 

Email: edward.hirsch@mt.gov 
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Nebraska 

Ed Vierk 

Attorney General’s Office 

2115 State Capital  

Lincoln, NE 68509 

Phone: 402.471.1886 

Fax: 402.471.3591  

Email: Ed.Vierk@nebraska.gov 

 

Nevada 

Shannon M. Bryant 

Deputy District Attorney 

Washoe County District Attorney’s Office 

1 S. Sierra St. 

Reno, NV 89501 

Phone: 775.337.5751 

Email: sbryant@da.washoecounty.us 

      

New Hampshire 

Benjamin Maki 

New Hampshire Department of Justice 

Office of the Attorney General 

33 Capitol Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

Phone: 603.271.2069 

Email: Benjamin.Maki@doj.nh.gov  

 

New Jersey 

Robyn Mitchell 

Division of Criminal Justice 

25 Market Street 

PO Box 086 

Trenton, NJ  08625-0086 

Phone:  609.376.2398 

Email:  mitchellr@njdcj.org 

 

Erin Shamy 

Deputy Attorney General 

Division of Criminal Justice 

25 Market Street 

P.O. Box 085 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0085 

Phone: 732.282.6054 

Email: shamye@njdcj.org 

 

Steve Wenger 

Deputy Attorney General 

Division of Criminal Justice 

25 Market Street 

P.O. Box 085 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0085 

Phone: 609.376.3365 

Email:  wengers@njdcj.org 

 

 

New Mexico 

Brett Barnes 

Assistant Attorney General 

New Mexico Office of the Attorney General 

408 Galisteo Street 

Santa Fe, NM 87504 

Phone: 505.490.4842 

Email: bbarnes@nmag.gov 

 

New York 

Mary Tanner-Richter 

Vehicular Crimes Bureau Chief 

Albany County District Attorney’s Office 

6 Lodge Street 

Albany, NY 12207 

Phone: 518.275.4743 

Email: Mary.Tanner-Richter@albanycountyny.gov 

 

North Carolina 

Isaac T. (Ike) Avery, III 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

North Carolina Conference District Attorneys 

P. O. Box 3159 

Cary, NC  27519 

Phone: 919.829.2523 

Email: Isaac.T.Avery@nccourts.org 

 

Sarah Z. Garner 

North Carolina Conference District Attorneys 

P. O. Box 3159 

Cary, NC  27519 

Phone: 919.890.1500 

Email: Sarah.z.garner@nccourts.org 

 

North Dakota 

Kristi Pettit Venhuizen 

311 South 4th Street, Suite 103 

Grand Forks, ND  58201 

Phone: 701.780.9276 

Fax:  701.780.0786 

Email: kpettit@kalashpettitlaw.com 

 

Ohio 

Holly Reese 
Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 
Ohio Traffic Safety Office 
℅ Stark County Sheriff’s Office 
4500 Atlantic Blvd., N.E.  
Canton, OH 44705 
Phone: 330.904.8971 
Email: hreesetsrp@gmail.com 
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Sierra Williams 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor  

Ohio Traffic Safety Office  

c/o Cincinnati Police Department 

310 Ezzard Charles Dr. 

Cincinnati, OH 45214 

Phone: 513.379.7551 

Email: swilliams.tsrp@gmail.com 

 

Oklahoma  

Kevin Behrens 

Department of Public Safety 

Legal Division 

P.O. Box 53004 

Oklahoma City, OK 73152-9998 

Phone: 405-425-2113 

Email:  Kevin.Behrens@dps.ok.gov  
 

Oregon 

Deena Ryerson 

Senior Assistant Attorney General 

Oregon Department of Justice 

2250 McGilhrist Street, SE 

Salem, OR 97302 

Phone:  503.934.2030 

Mobile: 503.991.0313 

Email: Deena.a.ryerson@doj.state.or.us 

 

Pennsylvania 

Nathan L. Boob 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Pennsylvania District Attorneys Association 

2929 North Front Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17110 

Phone: (717) 238-5416 

Email: nboob@pdaa.org 

 

Puerto Rico 

Jimara Gabriel 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Coord. of the Specialized DWI Prosecution Unit 

Calle Teniente César González 672 

Esquina Av. Jesús T. Piñeiro 

Piso 2 – Ofiina 204 

San Juan, PR 00919 

Phone: (787) 721-2900 ext. 1241 

E-mail:  jigabriel@justicia.pr.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rhode Island 

John E. Corrigan, Esq. 

Assistant Attorney General 

Deputy Chief of the Criminal Division, Out-Counties 

State of Rhode Island | Office of the Attorney General 

222 Quaker Lane 

Warwick, RI  02886 

Phone: 401.822.6820  

Email: jcorrigan@riag.ri.gov 

 

South Carolina 

Sara Lee M. Drawdy 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

SC Commission on Prosecution Coordination 

PO 11561  

Columbia, SC 29211-1561 

Phone: 803.343.0765 

Direct line: 803.832.8278 

Fax: 803.343.0766 

Email: sldrawdy@cpc.sc.gov 

 

South Dakota 

Paul Bachand 

PO Box 1174 

Pierre, SD 57501-1174 

Phone: 605.224.0461 

Email:  pbachand@pirlaw.com 

 

Tennessee 

Linda D. (Walls) Sharer 

Tennessee District Attorneys General  

283 Stewarts Ferry Pike 

Nashville, TN 37214 

Phone: 615.945.2040 

Alternate phone: 615.232.2944 

Email: ldwalls@tndagc.org 

Web: www.dui.tndagc.org 

 

Terry Wood 

Tennessee District Attorneys General Conference 

226 Anne Dallas Dudley Blvd., Suite 800  

Nashville, TN 37243-0890 

Phone: 615.253. 6734 

Email: tewood@tndagc.org 

Web: www.dui.tndagc.org 

 

Texas 

W. Clay Abbott 

Texas District & County Attorneys Association 

505 W. 12th Street, Suite 100  

Austin, TX 78701 

Phone:  512.474.2436 

Email: Clay.Abbott@tdcaa.com  

Web: www.tdcaa.com  
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Utah 

Tyson Skeen 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Utah Prosecution Council 

5272 College Drive, Suite 200 

Murray, UT 84123  

Cell: 801.391.9667 

Email: tskeen@agutah.gov 

 
Vermont 

Stacy L. Graczyk  

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Dept. of State’s Attorneys & Sheriffs 

7 Mahady Court, 2nd Floor Suite 4 

Middlebury, VT 05753 

(802) 388-7931 

Email: stacy.graczyk@vermont.gov  

 

Dennis Wygmans 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Dept of State’s Attorneys and Sheriffs 

7 Mahady Court, 2nd Floor Suite 4 

Montpelier, VT 05753 

Phone: 802.828.2891 

Email: dennis.wygmans@vermont.gov 

 

Virginia 

Paula M. Bruns 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Commonwealth’s Attorneys Services Council 

613 S. Henry St. 

P.O. Box 3549 

Williamsburg, VA 23187-3549 

Phone: 757.775.2799 

Email:  pmbruns@wm.edu 

 

Washington  

Melanie Dane 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor MRSC 

2601 Fourth Ave., Suite 800 

Seattle, WA  98121-1280 

Phone: 206.625.1300 

Email: MDane@mrsc.org 

 

West Virginia 

Nicole A. Cofer 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Kanawha County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office 

301 Virginia St. E 

Charleston, WV 25301 

Phone:  304.357.5143 

Email: Nicole.a.Cofer@wvtsrp.org 

 

 

 

Wisconsin 

Tara Jenswold 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Assistant Attorney General 

Wisconsin Department of Justice 

17 W. Main Street 

Madison, WI 53707 

Phone: 608.266.8908 

Email:  jenswtm@doj.state.wi.us 

 

Emily Thompson 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Assistant Attorney General 

Wisconsin Department of Justice 

17 W.  Main Street 

Madison, WI 53707 

Phone: 608.266.8941 

Email: thompsonel@doj.state.wi.us 

 

Wyoming 

Ashley C. Schluck 

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor 

Wyoming Highway Safety Program 

P.O. Box C 

Laramie, WY 82073 

Phone:  307.721.5321 

Email: acastor@cityoflaramie.org  
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National Traffic Law Center 

 

Website: https://ndaa.org 

 

Joanne Thomka 

Director, National Traffic Law Center 

National District Attorneys Association 

1400 Crystal Drive, Suite 330 

Arlington, VA 22202 

Phone: 703.519.1678 

Email: jthomka@ndaajustice.org 

 

M. Kimberly Brown 

Senior Attorney, NTLC 

National District Attorneys Association 

1400 Crystal Drive, Suite 330 

Arlington, VA 22202 

Phone:  703.519.1645 

Email: mkbrown@ndaajustice.org 

 

Jim Camp  

(Commercial Motor Vehicles) 

Senior Attorney, NTLC 

National District Attorneys Association 

1400 Crystal Drive, Suite 330 

Arlington, VA 22202 

Phone:  703.519.1650 

Email: jcamp@ndaajustice.org 

 

Erin Inman 

Staff Attorney, NTLC 

National District Attorneys Association 

1400 Crystal Drive, Suite 330 

Arlington, VA 22202 

Phone: 703.519.1696 

Email: einman@ndaajustice.org 

 

Bella Truong 

(Commercial Motor Vehicles) 

Staff Attorney, NTLC 

National District Attorneys Association 

1400 Crystal Drive, Suite 330 

Arlington, VA 22202 

Phone: 703.519.1651 

Email: btruong@ndaajustice.org 

 

Courtney Jan 

Assistant Director, Education & Engagement 

National District Attorneys Association 

1400 Crystal Drive, Suite 330 

Arlington, VA 22202 

Phone: 703.519.1683 

Fax: 703.836.3195 

Email: cjan@ndaajustice.org 

 

NAPC Program 

 

Website: http://www.napc.us/ 

Carla Rieffel Bozeman 

Executive Director, NAPC 

PO Box 330 

Dawsonville, GA 30534 

Phone: 678.617.5836 

Email: carla@napc.us 
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